276473

S40.05

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hexcel Corporation		12/26/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hexcel Reinforcements
Street Address:	3 avenue Condorcet
City:	Villeurbanne
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	69100
Entity Type:	societe anonyme a conseil d'administration: FRANCE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2764731	XL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)788-8460

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310 788-4495

Email: francie.gorowitz@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Francie R. Gorowitz

Address Line 1: 2029 Century Park East

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 335044-1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Francie R. Gorowitz

Address Line 1: 2029 Century Park East

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

TRADEMARK REEL: 003450 FRAME: 0590

900065500

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Francie R. Gorowitz			
Signature:	/Francie R. Gorowitz/			
Date:	12/26/2006			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Hexcel - XL US Assignment#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003450 FRAME: 0591 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, HEXCEL CORPORATION, ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation

organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose business address is 11711

Dublin Boulevard, Dublin, California 94568 has adopted and used the XL (the "Mark") and is

the owner of United States Reg. US Reg. No. 2764731 for the Mark;

WHEREAS, HEXCEL REINFORCEMENTS, a société anonyme à conseil

d'administration organized and existing under the laws of France (ASSIGNEE), whose business

address is 3 avenue Condorcet, 69100 Villeurbanne, France is desirous of acquiring all right,

title, and interest in and to the Mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and delivers to

ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill connected

with the use of and symbolized by the Mark.

Executed at Dublin, California, this 26th day of December 2006.

HEXCEL CORPORATION

By:

W. Mark Bielawski

Senior Intellectual Property Counsel

LAX01_31350018_1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003450 FRAME: 0592

RECORDED: 12/26/2006